### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
III-N Technology, Inc.	11/28/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AC LED Lighting, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2033 Plymouth
City:	Manhattan
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66503

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11144982

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5134

Email: jprice@lathropgage.com
Correspondent Name: Marshall S. Honeyman
Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Boulevard
Address Line 2: Building 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 452335

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marshall S. Honeyman

Total Attachments: 3

source=452335Assignment#page1.tif source=452335Assignment#page2.tif source=452335Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020175 FRAME: 0846

:H \$40.00

500408281

Docket: 452335

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, III-N Technology, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2033 Plymouth, Manhattan, Kansas 66503 is the owner by assignment of a patent application identified as:

# LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LAMP CAPABLE OF HIGH AC/DC VOLTAGE OPERATION

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/144,982, Filed: June 3, 2005 for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made; and

WHEREAS, AC LED Lighting, L.L.C., having its principal place of business at 2033 Plymouth, Manhattan, Kansas 66503, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, III-N Technology, Inc., have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said AC LED Lighting, L.L.C., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
  - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

Docket: 452335

- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said AC LED Lighting, L.L.C. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

III-N TECHNOLOGY, INC.

11/28/07	Hogxing Viang	
Date:	Hongxing Jiang, President	
C"	ble , 2007, before me personally	
appeared Hongxing Jiang to me known to be the person described in and who executed		
the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.		

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the J. Matthews

day and year last above written.

My commission expires: 5/29/2011

(SEAL)

PEGGY A. MATTHEWS NOTARY PUBLIC

Docket: 452335

Accepted by:

AC LED LIGHTING, INC.

11/28/0)

Date:

Hongxing Jiang, President

STATE OF KUNSU

COUNTY OF

On this 28 day of 1000 2007, before me personally appeared Hongxing Jiang to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My commission expired 5 29 2011

My Appl. Ex. A JOSEPH II